THE SECULAR FRANCISCAN ORDER

in the United States of America

Professed Members of

St. Joseph Cupertino Fraternity

Name

B

Karen Bevers, OFS
Edward Burgee, OFS
Gail Bunyan, OFS

C
Patrick Caughy, OFS
Mimi Cox-Owens, OFS

F
Harry Martin Ford, OFS
Kathy Marie Ford, OFS

G
Dawn Glennon, OFS
Ray Glennon, OFS

H
Raymond (Ray) Heverling, OFS
Charlene Heyden, OFS

K

Mary Karth, OFS
Jeanne Kerins, OFS
James Kim-Young, OFS
Deacon Mike King, OFS

Date of Profession

10/21/18
10/16/11
03/21/99

06/24/12
02/16/20

02/16/14
02/16/14

07/11/21
07/11/21

04/10/05
10/23/16

09/23/12
10/23/16
10/21/18
02/16/20
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L

Richard Lam, OFS 10/21/18
Therese Lam, OFS 10/21/18
Robert (Bob) Longo, OFS 06/15/96
Mc

Mark McPherson, OFS 10/23/16
M

Mary (Lita) Maisel, OFS 11/16/97
Mick Michieli-Beasley, OFS 10/21/18
Concetta (Cindy) Mohler, OFS 06/24/12
P

Gerry Pinkas, OFS 09/16/79
William (Will) Potter, OFS 07117122
R

Melissa Reed-Konigsdorffer, OFS 02/16/20
S

Bill Siefken, OFS 02/16/20
James Soltysiak, OFS 12/16/09
Marie-France Staudenmann, OFS 06/24/12
w

Rosemary Whelan, OFS 10/16/11
Deanna Williston, OFS 07/11/21
U

Alice Umugiraneza, OFS 02/16/20
Y

Jerry Yu, OFS 10/16/11

*khkhkhhhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkiirihiiikhkhhik

Deceased Sisters and Brothers

Name Professed
B

Connie Baker, OFS 11/11/01
Frances S. Bastress, OFS 10/11/81

Date of Transitus

February 27. 2021
September 5, 1997
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Joseph William Bezila, OFS
Anna M. Bianco, OFS

C

Mary Chandler, OFS
Jerry Cichowiz, OFS
Joseph Cykoski, OFS
Stella Cykoski, OFS

D

Claire Davison, OFS
Adela Duff, OFS
Donna Duncan, OFS

E
Sheila Eberhardt, OFS

F

Charles Ferrara, OFS
Mary Ferrara, OFS
Jean Ann Finari, OFS
Dolores Fritz, OFS

G
Marilyn Virginia Gilson, OFS

H
Richard Hall, OFS
Theresa Heath, OFS

J
John Justice, OFS

K
John Kirby, OFS
Joy Kubricky, OFS

L

Fran Langbehn, OFS

Gene Langbehn, OFS
Robert (Bob) Lewis, OFS
Sharon (Sherry) Lewis, OFS
Marie Lindung, OFS

10/15/08
11/20/66

10/23/16
03/21/99
10/23/84
10/23/84

03/21/99
05/23/65
06/02/63

10/14/79

12/10/48
06/10/51
10/20/80
10/23/84

07/18/07

05/19/63
10/11/81

10/23/84

10/16/94
10/18/06

01/18/83
10/23/84
10/16/94
10/16/94
12/16/09

March 5, 2012
January 4, 1990

October 3, 2019
June 10, 2003
Unknown
October 5, 1993

September 11, 2004
August 20, 2007
June 23, 2015

February 2, 2024

February 21, 2010
January 16, 2018
May 28, 1991
December 27, 2013

September 25, 2010

November 23, 2005
March 22, 2025

July 24, 2001

September 12, 2021
January 10, 2016

March 18, 2002
November 12, 2001
December 17, 2000
October 5, 2022
April 12, 2021
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M

Jean Manning, OFS 12/21/75 February 8, 2013
Jim Manning, OFS 12/21/75 March 20, 2018
Frances Miller, OFS 10/15/78 July 1, 2005
P
Georgianna Papazian, OFS 02/23/03 August 13, 2021
Yvonne Proch, OFS 10/16/94 September 18, 2003
R
Betty Lou Rohnacher, OFS 10/16/94 September 10, 2007
Elsa Ruscoe, OFS 10/17/93 September 2020
S
Nancy Seaton, OFS 11/16/97 February 23, 2017
Regina (Jean) Singleton, OFS 01/18/83 November 17, 2021
-~
Elizabeth (Betty) Taylor, OFS 10/17/93 September 30, 2008
James (Jim) Tebo, OFS 10/23/77 December 25, 2022
Carroll (Bud) Tenley, OFS 11/16/97 December 27, 1997
Y
Regina Yeager, OFS 10/16/91 May 2, 2007
Z
Dorothy Zalewsky, OFS 06/24/92 October 28, 1998
*hkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkhhkhkhhkhihkiiikhk
Moved/Transferred
Name Profession Date Status
B
Shelby Barnes, OFS 06/15/96 Moved to Australia
Judy Bennett, OFS 10/16/94 Transferred to St.
St. Clare, Fraternity,
Delaware
C
Delores (Lorie) Chase, OFS 10/15/08 Moved to Ocean City, MD
Kevin Corcoran, OFS 12/16/09 Moved to FL
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F

Joan Faltot, OFS 10/16/91 Transferred to St. Conrad
Fraternity Annapolis, MD

Carl Fischer, OFS 10/23/16 Moved to FL

Lynne Float, OFS 09/20/00 Transferred to FL

Geri Flynn, OFS 10/16/11 Moved to FL

G

Susan Grief, OFS 11/16/97 Transferred to St. Conrad
Fraternity Annapolis, MD

H

John Handiboe, OFS 10/23/16 Blessed Solanus Casey
Fraternity, Middletown,
MD

Charlie Hopkins, OFS 12/16/09 Moved to NC

J

Mary Jo Johnson, OFS 10/19/88 Transferred to St. Conrad
Fraternity Annapolis, MD

Rosa Johnson, OFS 01/18/83 Moved to GA

Brandon Justice, OFS 07/18/07 Moved to CO

K

Boniface Kim, OFS 10/23/16 St. Bonaventure Fra. VA

Julianna Kim, OFS 10/23/16 St. Bonaventure Fra. VA

Debby Krajick, OFS 09/20/00 Moved to PA

James (Jim) Krajick, OFS 09/20/00 Moved to PA

Amy Kulesa, OFS 10/20/03 Transferred to Blessed

Solanus Casey Fraternity,
Middletown, MD

Kevin Kulesa, OFS 06/15/07 Transferred to Blessed
Solanus Casey Fraternity,
Middletown, MD

L

Barbara Levasseur, OFS  06/03/02 Moved to FL

Claudette Lucas, OFS 11/10/11 Transferred to Blessed
Solanus Casey Fraternity,
Middletown, MD

M

Alan Magan, OFS 11/16/97 Moved to Silver Spring,
MD

Geralyn Magan, OFS 11/16/97 Moved to Silver Spring,
MD
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N

Violet C. Novotny, OFS 10/15/08 Moved to PA

@)

James O’Brien, OFS 10/19/75 Became a Hermit, took
VOWs

P

Joanne Patton, OFS 02/16/20 Transferred to Blessed

Solanus Casey Fraternity,
Middletown, MD
Barbara Pence, OFS 11/11/01 Moved to GA
Eileen Peregoy, OFS 10/20/03 Transferred to Blessed
Solanus Casey Fraternity,
Middletown, MD
Steven (Steve) Potorti, OFS 10/16/91 Transferred to
Florecillas de San Francisco
Emerging Fraternity
Carolyn Protin, OFS 10/16/91 Transferred to St. Clare
Delaware Fraternity, DE

R

Michael Radcliffe, OFS 11/16/97 Moved to Virginia

S

Richard Scott, OFS 11/07/82 Transferred to Blessed
Solanus Casey Fraternity,
Middletown, MD

Sheila L. Solomon, OFS 11/11/01 Transferred to FL

Laurel Swencki, OFS 12/14/08 Transferred to Blessed
Solanus Casey Fraternity,
Middletown, MD

-~

Thom Partenope, OFS 02/16/20 Transferred to Blessed
Solanus Casey Fraternity,
Middletown, MD

w

Diane Witherspoon, OFS  10/18/06 Moved to Richmond, VA

Will Witherspoon, OFS 02/08/04 Moved to Richmond, VA

*hkhhhhkhkhkkkhkhkhkhiihhhkhihkkhkik
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Non-Active Status

George Adams, OFS

Joan Helen Bundy, OFS

Kim Burgo, OFS
Walter Burgo, OFS

Barbara Clagett, OFS

Bob Clagett, OFS
Sarah Dey, OFS
Olga Diaz, OFS

Chris Donaldson, OFS
Denise Donaldson, OFS
Donna Mardean Ellis, OFS

Marlene Feaga, OFS
Joseph Ford, OFS

Patricia Frederick, OFS

Bob Gehan, OFS

Cailey Johnson Gehan, OFS

Joan Goudy, OFS
Louise Hotovy, OFS
Mike Hotovy, OFS

Sophia Kalapaca, OFS

A.Kay Lioi, OFS
John McCrory, OFS

Georgia Morris, OFS
Chris Rohnacher, OFS
Angela Schuler, OFS

Dick Spence, OFS

Professed 01/15/97
Professed 02/16/14
Professed 10/17/93
Professed 10/17/93
Professed 11/16/97
Professed 11/16/97
Professed 04/24/94
Professed 02/23/03
Professed 02/16/14
Professed 10/21/18
Professed 02/08/04
Professed 06/15/96
Professed 04/23/93
Professed 10/18/06
Professed 10/17/93
Professed 10/19/88
Professed 10/17/93
Professed 02/16/20
Professed 02/16/20
Professed 10/17/93
Professed 10/19/88
Professed 02/23/03
Professed 10/19/88
Professed 10/16/94
Professed 06/13/08
Professed 09/20/00

Marty Evalina Spence, OFS Professed 09/20/00

Susan Suprock, OFS

Frank W. Weddle, OFS

Professed 07/18/07
Professed 12/16/79
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