# THE SECULAR FRANCISCAN ORDER

in the United States of America



# Professed Members of St. Joseph Cupertino Fraternity

<u>Name</u>	<b>Date of Profession</b>
В	
Karen Bevers, OFS	10/21/18
Edward Burgee, OFS	10/16/11
Gail Bunyan, OFS	03/21/99
C	
Patrick Caughy, OFS	06/24/12
Mimi Cox-Owens, OFS	02/16/20
F	
Harry Martin Ford, OFS	02/16/14
Kathy Marie Ford, OFS	02/16/14
G	
Dawn Glennon, OFS	07/11/21
Ray Glennon, OFS	07/11/21
Н	
Raymond (Ray) Heverling, OFS	04/10/05
Charlene Heyden, OFS	10/23/16
K	
Mary Karth, OFS	09/23/12
Jeanne Kerins, OFS	10/23/16
James Kim-Young, OFS	10/21/18
Deacon Mike King, OFS	02/16/20

L	
Richard Lam, OFS	10/21/18
Therese Lam, OFS	10/21/18
Robert (Bob) Longo, OFS	06/15/96
M.	
Mc	10/22/17
Mark McPherson, OFS	10/23/16
M	
Mary (Lita) Maisel, OFS	11/16/97
Mick Michieli-Beasley, OFS	10/21/18
Concetta (Cindy) Mohler, OFS	06/24/12
P	
Gerry Pinkas, OFS	09/16/79
William (Will) Potter, OFS	07/17/22
R	
Melissa Reed-Konigsdorffer, OFS	02/16/20
Wienssa Reed Rongsdofffer, OTS	02/10/20
S	
Bill Siefken, OFS	02/16/20
James Soltysiak, OFS	12/16/09
Marie-France Staudenmann, OFS	06/24/12
W	10/1//11
Rosemary Whelan, OFS	10/16/11
Deanna Williston, OFS	07/11/21
$\mathbf{U}$	
Alice Umugiraneza, OFS	02/16/20
Y	
Jerry Yu, OFS	10/16/11

### **Deceased Sisters and Brothers**

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Name	Professed	<b>Date of Transitus</b>
В		
Connie Baker, OFS	11/11/01	February 27. 2021
Frances S. Bastress, OFS	10/11/81	September 5, 1997

Joseph William Bezila, OFS Anna M. Bianco, OFS	10/15/08 11/20/66	March 5, 2012 January 4, 1990
C		
Mary Chandler, OFS	10/23/16	<b>October 3, 2019</b>
Jerry Cichowiz, OFS	03/21/99	<b>June 10, 2003</b>
Joseph Cykoski, OFS	10/23/84	Unknown
Stella Cykoski, OFS	10/23/84	October 5, 1993
D		
Claire Davison, OFS	03/21/99	<b>September 11, 2004</b>
Adela Duff, OFS	05/23/65	August 20, 2007
Donna Duncan, OFS	06/02/63	June 23, 2015
E		
Sheila Eberhardt, OFS	10/14/79	<b>February 2, 2024</b>
F		
Charles Ferrara, OFS	12/10/48	February 21, 2010
Mary Ferrara, OFS	06/10/51	January 16, 2018
Jean Ann Finari, OFS	10/20/80	May 28, 1991
Dolores Fritz, OFS	10/23/84	December 27, 2013
G		
Marilyn Virginia Gilson, OFS	07/18/07	<b>September 25, 2010</b>
Н		
Richard Hall, OFS	05/19/63	<b>November 23, 2005</b>
Theresa Heath, OFS	10/11/81	March 22, 2025
J		
John Justice, OFS	10/23/84	<b>July 24, 2001</b>
K		
John Kirby, OFS	10/16/94	<b>September 12, 2021</b>
Joy Kubricky, OFS	10/18/06	January 10, 2016
L		
Fran Langbehn, OFS	01/18/83	March 18, 2002
Gene Langbehn, OFS	10/23/84	November 12, 2001
Robert (Bob) Lewis, OFS	10/16/94	December 17, 2000
Sharon (Sherry) Lewis, OFS	10/16/94	October 5, 2022
Marie Lindung, OFS	12/16/09	April 12, 2021
Marie Lindung, Orb	1 <i>4</i> / 10/0 <i>7</i>	April 12, 2021

M		
Jean Manning, OFS	12/21/75	<b>February 8, 2013</b>
Jim Manning, OFS	12/21/75	March 20, 2018
Frances Miller, OFS	10/15/78	July 1, 2005
P		
Georgianna Papazian, OFS	02/23/03	August 13, 2021
Yvonne Proch, OFS	10/16/94	<b>September 18, 2003</b>
R		
Betty Lou Rohnacher, OFS	10/16/94	<b>September 10, 2007</b>
Elsa Ruscoe, OFS	10/17/93	September 2020
S		
Nancy Seaton, OFS	11/16/97	February 23, 2017
Regina (Jean) Singleton, OFS	01/18/83	<b>November 17, 2021</b>
Т		
Elizabeth (Betty) Taylor, OFS	10/17/93	<b>September 30, 2008</b>
James (Jim) Tebo, OFS	10/23/77	<b>December 25, 2022</b>
Carroll (Bud) Tenley, OFS	11/16/97	<b>December 27, 1997</b>
Y		
Regina Yeager, OFS	10/16/91	May 2, 2007
Z		
Dorothy Zalewsky, OFS	06/24/92	October 28, 1998
•		•

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

# Moved/Transferred

<u>Name</u>	<b>Profession Date</b>	<u>Status</u>
В		
Shelby Barnes, OFS	06/15/96	Moved to Australia
<b>Judy Bennett, OFS</b>	10/16/94	Transferred to St.
		St. Clare, Fraternity,
		Delaware
C		
Delores (Lorie) Chase, O	FS 10/15/08	Moved to Ocean City, MD
<b>Kevin Corcoran, OFS</b>	12/16/09	Moved to FL

F		
Joan Faltot, OFS	10/16/91	Transferred to St. Conrad
,		Fraternity Annapolis, MD
Carl Fischer, OFS	10/23/16	Moved to FL
Lynne Float, OFS	09/20/00	Transferred to FL
Geri Flynn, OFS	10/16/11	Moved to FL
G		
Susan Grief, OFS	11/16/97	Transferred to St. Conrad
		Fraternity Annapolis, MD
H		
John Handiboe, OFS	10/23/16	<b>Blessed Solanus Casey</b>
		Fraternity, Middletown,
		MD
Charlie Hopkins, OFS	12/16/09	Moved to NC
-		
J	40/40/00	
Mary Jo Johnson, OFS	10/19/88	Transferred to St. Conrad
D. J. L. OFG	01/10/02	Fraternity Annapolis, MD
Rosa Johnson, OFS	01/18/83	Moved to GA
Brandon Justice, OFS	07/18/07	Moved to CO
K		
Boniface Kim, OFS	10/23/16	St. Bonaventure Fra. VA
Julianna Kim, OFS	10/23/16	St. Bonaventure Fra. VA
Debby Krajick, OFS	09/20/00	Moved to PA
James (Jim) Krajick, OFS	09/20/00	Moved to PA
Amy Kulesa, OFS	10/20/03	Transferred to Blessed
ring Ruicsa, Or 5	10/20/03	Solanus Casey Fraternity,
		Middletown, MD
Kevin Kulesa, OFS	06/15/07	Transferred to Blessed
Tievini Tiuresu, 31 S	00/10/07	Solanus Casey Fraternity,
		Middletown, MD
L		
Barbara Levasseur, OFS	06/03/02	Moved to FL
Claudette Lucas, OFS	11/10/11	Transferred to Blessed
,		Solanus Casey Fraternity,
		Middletown, MD
$\mathbf{M}$		•
Alan Magan, OFS	11/16/97	Moved to Silver Spring,
		MD
Geralyn Magan, OFS	11/16/97	Moved to Silver Spring,
		MD

N Violet C. Novotny, OFS	10/15/08	Moved to PA
0		
James O'Brien, OFS	10/19/75	Became a Hermit, took vows
P		
Joanne Patton, OFS	02/16/20	Transferred to Blessed Solanus Casey Fraternity, Middletown, MD
Barbara Pence, OFS	11/11/01	Moved to GA
Eileen Peregoy, OFS	10/20/03	Transferred to Blessed Solanus Casey Fraternity, Middletown, MD
Steven (Steve) Potorti, OF	S 10/16/91	Transferred to Florecillas de San Francisco
Carolyn Protin, OFS	10/16/91	Emerging Fraternity Transferred to St. Clare Delaware Fraternity, DE
R		
Michael Radcliffe, OFS	11/16/97	Moved to Virginia
S		
Richard Scott, OFS	11/07/82	Transferred to Blessed Solanus Casey Fraternity, Middletown, MD
Sheila L. Solomon, OFS	11/11/01	Transferred to FL
Laurel Swencki, OFS	12/14/08	Transferred to Blessed Solanus Casey Fraternity, Middletown, MD
T Thom Partenope, OFS	02/16/20	Transferred to Blessed Solanus Casey Fraternity, Middletown, MD
W Diana With augus an OEC	10/10/07	Marvad to Dishmord 374
Diane Witherspoon, OFS Will Witherspoon, OFS	10/18/06 02/08/04	Moved to Richmond, VA Moved to Richmond, VA

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

# **Non-Active Status**

George Adams, OFS	Professed 01/15/97
Joan Helen Bundy, OFS	Professed 02/16/14
Kim Burgo, OFS	Professed 10/17/93
Walter Burgo, OFS	Professed 10/17/93
Barbara Clagett, OFS	Professed 11/16/97
Bob Clagett, OFS	Professed 11/16/97
Sarah Dey, OFS	Professed 04/24/94
Olga Diaz, OFS	Professed 02/23/03
Chris Donaldson, OFS	Professed 02/16/14
Denise Donaldson, OFS	Professed 10/21/18
Donna Mardean Ellis, OFS	Professed 02/08/04
Marlene Feaga, OFS	Professed 06/15/96
Joseph Ford, OFS	Professed 04/23/93
Patricia Frederick, OFS	Professed 10/18/06
Bob Gehan, OFS	Professed 10/17/93
Cailey Johnson Gehan, OFS	Professed 10/19/88
Joan Goudy, OFS	Professed 10/17/93
Louise Hotovy, OFS	Professed 02/16/20
Mike Hotovy, OFS	Professed 02/16/20
Sophia Kalapaca, OFS	Professed 10/17/93
A.Kay Lioi, OFS	Professed 10/19/88
John McCrory, OFS	Professed 02/23/03
Georgia Morris, OFS	Professed 10/19/88
Chris Rohnacher, OFS	Professed 10/16/94
Angela Schuler, OFS	Professed 06/13/08
Dick Spence, OFS	Professed 09/20/00
Marty Evalina Spence, OFS	Professed 09/20/00
Susan Suprock, OFS	Professed 07/18/07
Frank W. Weddle, OFS	Professed 12/16/79